## Dudley P. and Frances P. Hay Route 5 Box 496 Albany, Kentucky 42602

February 1, 2006

Executive Director's Office Public Service Commission of Kentucky P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Ref: Case Number 2007-00017

To Whom It may Concern:

We recently received the Public Notice of the Bluegrass Cellular to construct a new cell tower next to our house on Highway 1590 in Clinton County. We noticed from the attached map that the 500' Radius Map shows it being toward the south end of our house while the tower is on the north end. It was our understanding from the survey team we should be <u>more</u> than 500 feet from the tower.

Thank you for this consideration.

Sincerely,

Dudlev P. Hav

RECEIVED

FEB **0 6** 2007

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Dudley P. and Frances E. Hay Route 5 Box 496 Albany, KY 42602

## **Public Notice**

Cumberland Cellular Partnership is a Kentucky general partnership that markets its services as Bluegrass Cellular. Bluegrass Cellular has been serving Central Kentucky with wireless communications services for over 15 years.

Bluegrass Cellular is applying to the Public Service Commission of the Commonwealth of Kentucky (the "Commission") for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to construct and operate a new cell facility to provide cellular telephone service. This facility will include a 240 foot tower to be located at Route 5, Box 473AA, Albany, Clinton County, Kentucky, 42602. A map showing the location is attached.

The Commission invites your comments regarding this proposed construction. Also, the Commission wants you to be aware of your right to intervene in this matter. Your comments and request for intervention should be addressed to:

Executive Director's Office
Public Service Commission of Kentucky
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, Kentucky, 40602.

Please refer to case number 2007-00017 in your correspondence.

Bluegrass Cellular welcomes the opportunity to serve and provide wireless service in your community! (For more information, please check us out online at www.myblueworks.com)